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SCALE OF CHARGES 2020/2021 
 
 

DETAIL 
 

SPECIAL SERVICES 

RATE APPROVED 
FROM 1.04.19 

£ 

RATE PROPOSED 
FROM 01.04.20 

£ 

 
INCREASE 

% 

Personnel - per staff hour or part thereof irrespective of role 43.20 44.10 2 

Transport - (Running, pumping or standby and inclusive of equipment & personnel) 
 

Pump or Tender Appliances per hour or part thereof (4 or 5 riders). 
EPU, Turntable or Platform Ladder per hour or part thereof (2 riders). 
Portable or Transportable Pump Unit per hour or part thereof 
Cars & Light Vans - per hour + driver (min charge 1 hour) 
Lorries – per hour + driver (min charge 1 hour) 

 
 

302.10 
302.10 
46.10 
25.60 
51.20 

 

 
 

308.10 
308.10 
47.00 
26.10 
52.20 

 
 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

Petrol/Oil Consumed 
 

Current Price Current Price N/A 

Equipment Hire 
Hose per length per day or part thereof 

25.20 25.70 2 

Miscellaneous 
Recharging Extinguishers 
Recharging C.A. Cylinders 
Hose testing per length 
Hose repair per patch 
Hose binding in per coupling 
Chemical Suits – Cleaning & Testing 
Administration/oncost charge 
 

 
25.60 
25.60 
25.60 
25.60 
25.60 
179.50 
15% 

(up to a max of £100) 

 
26.10 
26.10 
26.10 
26.10 
26.10 
183.10 
15% 

(up to a max of £100) 

 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

 

Loan of unusual equipment or unusual service At the discretion of the Chief Fire Officer 
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SCALE OF CHARGES 2020/2021  
 

DETAIL 
 

OTHER CHARGES 

RATE APPROVED 
FROM 1.04.19 

£ 

RATE PROPOSED 
FROM 01.04.20 

£ 

% 
INCREASE 

FIRE PREVENTION    

Copy Photographs – per photograph  
Attendance of Officers at Sports Grounds – per Officer per event 
 
Fire Safety Dept. talk – per hour 
Up to 10 people 
11-20 people 
20+ people 

  15.75 
153.15 

 
  

 83.10 
134.00 
197.80 

  16.10 
156.20 

 
 

  84.80 
136.70 
201.80 

2 
2 
 
 
2 
2 
2 

MISCELLANEOUS    

Extract of Fire Reports/Incident log – per copy 
Enquiries/Interviews Officers – per interview 
Abortive Search Fees – per search 
Copy Statement – per copy 
Miscellaneous Requests for Information – per hour/per enquiry 
Minimum charge 
Requests for CCTV footage – per hour/per enquiry (Basic footage) 
Minimum charge (Complex footage) 
Sale of Scrap 
Sale of Tender Specification – per copy 

  30.00 
132.10 
  30.00 
  44.30 
  37.70 
136.50 
  37.70 
136.50 

Offer/Acceptance basis 
  36.20 

  30.60 
134.70 
  30.60 
  45.20 
  38.50 
139.20 
  38.50 
139.20 

Offer/Acceptance basis 
  36.90 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
- 
2 

COMAH EXERCISES                                           

Table Top 

Charged per exercise 
based on full cost 

recovery – less 10% for 
training 

Charged per exercise 
based on full cost 

recovery – less 10% for 
training  

 
 

- 
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SCALE OF CHARGES 2020/2021 

 

DETAIL 
 

ROOM HIRE 

RATE APPROVED 
FROM 1.04.19 

£ 

RATE PROPOSED 
FROM 01.04.20 

£ 

% 
INCREASE 

MIDDLESBROUGH MAIN FIRE STATION 
Net rental 
cost per hr 

Inc Vat 
20% 

Net rental 
cost per hr 

Inc Vat 
20% 

 

Community Room 
Community Drop-in 
Tea & Coffee per person 

10.51 
n/a 

  0.78 

12.61 
n/a 

  0.94 

10.72 
  6.22 
  0.80 

 12.86 
   7.46 
   0.96 

2 
- 
2 

MIDDLESBROUGH MINI FIRE STATION    

Scenario Room 1 
Scenario Room 2 
Health Screening/First Aid Room 
Appliance Bay 
Teaching Room/Dance Studio 
Flexible Teaching/Dining Room 
Kitchen 
Gym 
Tea & Coffee per person 

  3.95 
  3.95 
  2.90 
  8.15 
  7.35 
  5.25 
  3.95 
25.21 
  0.78 

  4.74   
  4.74 
  3.48 
  9.78 
  8.82 
  6.30 
  4.74 
30.25 
  0.94 

 4.03 
 4.03 
 2.96 
 8.31 
 7.50 
 5.36 
 4.03 
25.71 
 0.80 

  4.84 
  4.84 
  3.55 
  9.97 
  9.00 
  6.43 
  4.84 
30.85 
  0.96 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

STOCKTON FIRE STATION                                           

Community Room   8.40 10.08   8.57 10.28 2 

GRANGETOWN FIRE STATION                                           

Community Room   n/a  n/a   4.95   5.94 - 

THORNABY FIRE STATION                                           

Community Room   4.85  5.82   4.95   5.94 2 
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SCALE OF CHARGES 2020/2021 

 

DETAIL 
 

ROOM HIRE 

RATE APPROVED 
FROM 1.04.19 

£ 

RATE PROPOSED 
FROM 01.04.20 

£ 

% 
INCREASE 

REDCAR FIRE ESCAPE 
Net rental 
cost per hr 

Inc Vat 
20% 

Net rental 
cost per hr 

Inc Vat 
20% 

 

Activity Room 
Meeting Room  
Large Meeting Room inc. Store 
1 to 1 room 
Clinic 
Partnership Community Room 
Partnership Office – (Desk rental cost per Station p.a.) 
Gym 
Kitchen Hire 
Tea & Coffee per person 

4.95 
3.47 
8.37 
2.77 
2.98 
 4.95 

1132.80 
5.06 
1.58 
0.78 

  5.94 
  4.16 

10.04 
  3.32 
  3.58 
  5.94 

- 
  6.07 
  1.90 
  0.94 

5.05 
3.54 
8.54 
2.83 
3.04 
5.05 

1155.46 
5.16 
1.61 
0.80 

  6.06 
  4.08 
10.25 
  3.40 
  3.65 
  6.06 

- 
  6.19 
  1.93 
  0.96 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

BILLINGHAM FIRE STATION                                           

Community Room   8.40 10.08   8.57 10.28 2 

HEADLAND FIRE STATION                                           

Community Room   2.00  2.40   2.04   2.45 2 

 
 
 
 
 


