

DETAIL SPECIAL SERVICES	RATE APPROVED FROM 1.04.19 £	RATE PROPOSED FROM 01.04.20 £	INCREASE %	
Personnel - per staff hour or part thereof irrespective of role	43.20	44.10	2	
Transport - (Running, pumping or standby and inclusive of equipment & personnel)				
Pump or Tender Appliances per hour or part thereof (4 or 5 riders). EPU, Turntable or Platform Ladder per hour or part thereof (2 riders). Portable or Transportable Pump Unit per hour or part thereof Cars & Light Vans - per hour + driver (min charge 1 hour) Lorries – per hour + driver (min charge 1 hour)	302.10 302.10 46.10 25.60 51.20	308.10 308.10 47.00 26.10 52.20	2 2 2 2 2	
Petrol/Oil Consumed	Current Price	Current Price	N/A	
Equipment Hire Hose per length per day or part thereof	25.20 25.70		2	
Miscellaneous Recharging Extinguishers Recharging C.A. Cylinders Hose testing per length Hose repair per patch Hose binding in per coupling Chemical Suits – Cleaning & Testing Administration/oncost charge	25.60 25.60 25.60 25.60 25.60 179.50 15% (up to a max of £100)	26.10 26.10 26.10 26.10 26.10 183.10 15% (up to a max of £100)	2 2 2 2 2 2	
Loan of unusual equipment or unusual service	At the discretion of the			



DETAIL OTHER CHARGES	RATE APPROVED FROM 1.04.19	RATE PROPOSED FROM 01.04.20	% INCREASE	
FIRE PREVENTION	~	~		
Copy Photographs – per photograph Attendance of Officers at Sports Grounds – per Officer per event	15.75 153.15			
Fire Safety Dept. talk – per hour Up to 10 people 11-20 people 20+ people	83.10 134.00 197.80	134.00 136.70		
MISCELLANEOUS				
Extract of Fire Reports/Incident log – per copy Enquiries/Interviews Officers – per interview Abortive Search Fees – per search Copy Statement – per copy Miscellaneous Requests for Information – per hour/per enquiry Minimum charge Requests for CCTV footage – per hour/per enquiry (Basic footage) Minimum charge (Complex footage) Sale of Scrap Sale of Tender Specification – per copy	30.00 132.10 30.00 44.30 37.70 136.50 37.70 136.50 Offer/Acceptance basis 36.20	30.60 134.70 30.60 45.20 38.50 139.20 38.50 139.20 Offer/Acceptance basis 36.90	2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 -	
COMAH EXERCISES				
Table Top	Charged per exercise based on full cost recovery – less 10% for training	based on full cost recovery – less 10% for recovery – less 10% for		



DETAIL ROOM HIRE	RATE APPROVED FROM 1.04.19 £		RATE PROPOSED FROM 01.04.20 £		% INCREASE
MIDDLESBROUGH MAIN FIRE STATION	Net rental cost per hr	Inc Vat 20%	Net rental cost per hr	Inc Vat 20%	
Community Room	10.51	12.61	10.72	12.86	2
Community Drop-in	n/a	n/a	6.22	7.46	-
Tea & Coffee per person	0.78	0.94	0.80	0.96	2
MIDDLESBROUGH MINI FIRE STATION					
Scenario Room 1	3.95	4.74	4.03	4.84	2
Scenario Room 2	3.95	4.74	4.03	4.84	2
Health Screening/First Aid Room	2.90	3.48	2.96	3.55	2
Appliance Bay	8.15	9.78	8.31	9.97	2
Teaching Room/Dance Studio	7.35	8.82	7.50	9.00	2
Flexible Teaching/Dining Room	5.25	6.30	5.36	6.43	2
Kitchen	3.95	4.74	4.03	4.84	2
Gym	25.21	30.25	25.71	30.85	2
Tea & Coffee per person	0.78	0.94	0.80	0.96	2
STOCKTON FIRE STATION					
Community Room	8.40	10.08	8.57	10.28	2
GRANGETOWN FIRE STATION					
Community Room	n/a	n/a	4.95	5.94	-
THORNABY FIRE STATION					
Community Room	4.85	5.82	4.95	5.94	2



DETAIL	RATE APPROVED FROM 1.04.19		RATE PROPOSED FROM 01.04.20		% INCREASE
ROOM HIRE	_	£		21.04.20	INCILLAGE
REDCAR FIRE ESCAPE	Net rental	Inc Vat	Net rental	Inc Vat	
	cost per hr	20%	cost per hr	20%	
Activity Room	4.95	5.94	5.05	6.06	2
Meeting Room	3.47	4.16	3.54	4.08	2
Large Meeting Room inc. Store	8.37	10.04	8.54	10.25	2
1 to 1 room	2.77	3.32	2.83	3.40	2
Clinic	2.98	3.58	3.04	3.65	2
Partnership Community Room	4.95	5.94	5.05	6.06	2
Partnership Office – (Desk rental cost per Station p.a.)	1132.80	-	1155.46	-	2
Gym	5.06	6.07	5.16	6.19	2
Kitchen Hire	1.58	1.90	1.61	1.93	2
Tea & Coffee per person	0.78	0.94	0.80	0.96	2
BILLINGHAM FIRE STATION					
Community Room	8.40	10.08	8.57	10.28	2
HEADLAND FIRE STATION					
Community Room	2.00	2.40	2.04	2.45	2